
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. 14-035-114

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 14th day of 
September, 2017, on the following:

Rocky Mountain Power/PacifiCorp
Robert C. Lively
(bob.lively@pacificorp.com)
Yvonne R. Hogle 
(yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com)
Matthew Moscon 
(dmmoscon@stoel.com)

Division of Public Utilities 
Chris Parker 
(chrisparker@utah.gov) 
William Powell 
(wpowell@utah.gov) 
Erika Tedder 
(etedder@utah.gov)

Office of Consumer Services
Michele Beck
(mbeck@utah.gov)
Cheryl Murray
(cmurray@utah.gov)
Danny Martinez
(dannymartinez@utah.gov)

Assistant Utah Attorneys General
Patricia Schmid
(pschmid@utah.gov)
Justin Jetter 
(jjetter@utah.gov)

Heal Utah
Michael Shay
(michael@healutah.org) 

Utah Clean Energy
Sophie Hayes
(sophie@utahcleanenergy.org)

Utah Solar Energy Association 
Elias Bishop
(ebishop@utsolar.org)
Chad Hofheins
(chad@synergypowerpv.com)

Southwest Energy Efficiency Project 
Christine Brinker
(cbrinker@swenergy.org)

Utah Citizens Advocating Renewable 
Energy
Michael D. Rossetti 
(solar@trymike.com)
Stanley T. Holmes
(stholmes3@xmission.com)

Vivint Solar
Stephen F. Mecham 
(sfmecham@gmail.com)

Wester Resource Advocates
Jennifer Gardner 
(jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org)
(Nancy Kelly nkelly@westernresources.org)
Penny Anderson 
(penny.anderson@westernresources.org)

Utah Association of Energy User
Kevin Higgins
(khiggins@energystrat.com)
Neal Townsend
(ntownsend@energystrat.com)
Gary A. Dodge
(gdodge@hjdlaw.com)
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Salt Lake County
Donald H. Hansen
(dhansen@slco.org)
Jennifer Bailey
(jenbailey@slco.org)

Summit County Attorney
David L. Thomas
(dthomas@summitcounty.org)

Sunrun/Energy Freedom Coalition of 
America
Thadeus B. Culley
(tculley@kfwlaw.com)
James M. Van Nostrand
(jvannostrand@kfwlaw.com)
Bruce M. Plenk
(solarlawyeraz@gmail.com)

Sierra Club
Casey Roberts 
(casey.roberts@sierraclub.org)
Travis Ritchie 
(travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org)
Derek Nelson 
(derek.nelson@sierraclub.org)

Salt Lake City Corporation
Tyler Poulson
(tyler.poulson@slcgov.com)

Legend Solar
Nathan K. Fisher
(nathanf@fisherhunterlaw.com)

Intermountain Wind and Solar 
Brian W. Burnett. Esq.
(bburnett@kmclaw.com)
Dale Crawford 
(dale@imwindandsolar.com) 
Doug Shipley 
(doug@imwindandsolar.com) 
Mark Allred 
(mark@imwindandsolar.com) 
Mark Richards 
(markrichards@imwindandsolar.com) 

Park City Municipal Corporation 
Luke Cartin
(tdaley@parkcity.org)
Thomas A. Daley
(luke.cartin@parkcity.org)

Dated this 14th day of September, 2017, in New York, NY.

/s/ Daniel P. Mach
Daniel P. Mach

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART
& SULLIVAN, LLP
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, New York 10010
Telephone: 212-849-7000
Facsimile: 212-849-7100
danielmach@quinnemanuel.com


